05-28-1999



101018307 PATENTS ONLY

RE

FORM PTO-1595

(Modified)

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **RONALD MARTIN LOVASZ** Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3 - 16 - 98Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road x Assignment City: Southfield State: Michigan Zip: 48034 Change of Name Security Agreement Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _____ Yes ____ x ___ No Execution Date: October 14, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN 09/132,914; Filed 8-12-98 A COPY OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENT IN PARENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 08/698.350, FILED 8-15-96, IS ALSO ATTACHED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES AND IS MADE A PART OF THE ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED HERETO. Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Harrington 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ __ 40 Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. x Enclosed 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor x Authorized any additional fees to be charged to Deposit City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 Account of Brooks & Kushman P.C. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **S E**arch 11, 1999 Donald J. Harrington Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DANIEL WATSON HUSTED, of 6295 Braun Road, Saline, Washtenaw County, Michigan 48176; and RONALD MARTIN LOVASZ, of 9812 Rosedale, Allen Park, Wayne County, Michigan 48101; do hereby assign, sell and set over to LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

THIRD AUTOMOTIVE SEAT ASSEMBLY FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE

set forth in the application	for United St	lates Letters Patent executed by us on the
6th & 10th day of Octob	er	, 1998, including the right of said AS
SIGNEE, its successors, as	signs or other	legal representatives to make applications
and to receive Letters Par	ent for said	inventions and discoveries in any and al
foreign countries in its or the	heir own nam	e or names, or in our names, at its or their
election, and we hereby	assign, sel	I and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its
successors, assigns or oth	ner legal repr	esentatives, all rights of priority in and to
said inventions and discov	eries in all co	ountries.
And we hereb	y agree for o	urselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or
		ny and all papers, including applications for
Letters Patent of any and a	all kinds and i	n any and all countries and to perform any
		its successors, assigns or other lega
		secure thereto the rights herein assigned,
sold and set over.		_
And we hereb	y represent a	and warrant that we have not granted any
rights inconsistent with th		
		DANIEL MATOON LILIOTED
		DANIEL WATSON HUSTED
STATE OF MICHIGAN	•	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) \ 00	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	,	
On this	day of	, 1998, personally appeared
before me DANIEL WATSO	ON HUSTED,	to me known to be the person named in

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0651

same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. **Notary Public** My Commission expires: (SEAL) October 14, 1998 STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. **COUNTY OF** On this day of ____, 1998, personally appeared before me RONALD MARTIN LOVASZ, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. **Notary Public**

My Commission expires:

and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0652

(SEAL)